
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 
Friday 28th January 2022  

Congratulations to everyone for 
another amazing week and well 
done to those who have particularly 
stood out for displaying our school 
values this week. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Beech Class: 
George  Achievement 
Charlotte Collaboration 
 
Cherry Class: 
Peter  Achievement 
Laksh  Achievement 
 
Elder Class:  
Xander   Resilience 
Ronnie  Achievement 
 
Attendance  
For week beginning 24th  
January:  
Beech Class: 94.2%   
Cherry Class:  91.5%  
Elder Class:  96.8%  
 
Congratulations  Elder class with 
an attendance of 96.8%. It would 
be great to see who will be on top 
next week.    

 

Parent/Carer Meetings             
Tuesday 1st February              

Due to COVID-19, we are running next 
week's Parent/Carer meetings remotely via 
Microsoft Teams. I know this is not ideal, 
but we are still getting confirmed cases this 
week and need to keep our community as 
safe as possible. If you have not already 
done so, please book your child’s time slot 
via your Arbor App. 
  
We do intend to start running school events 
again after half term and will hopefully be 
able to welcome you all into school again 
shortly. Thank you for your continued      
understanding. 
 



 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 
  

Beech Class   

This week Beech class have been learning about observational drawings and using shapes to 
create detail in drawings to make them recognisable. The children have been superstars and 
have produced some fantastic pictures of chicks. Another fab week of learning beech class, 
superstars!   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cherry Class                                                                                            

The children in Cherry class have been discussing what materials items and objects are made 
of. We then began to compare the similarities and differences between two materials.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elder Class   

This week Elder class have been looking at and practicing different shading techniques in art as 
well as learning all about the famous painter Claude Monet. They've looked at some of his 
paintings, talked about the style he painted in and discussed what they like /dislike about the 
pictures.   
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Dates for your Diary 
  
 

Tuesday 1st February: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 13:00 - 18:00 
   
Friday 11th February: Non-Uniform Day- Dress to Express 
  
Half Term: Monday 21st February - Friday 25th February 
  
Thursday 3rd March: World Book Day 
  
Friday 18th March: Comic Relief - non-uniform day 
  
Friday 25th March: Mothers Day Afternoon Tea 14:00 
  
Thursday 31st March: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
  
Wednesday 6th April: Reports Sent Home 
  
Friday 8th April: School Finishes at 13:00 
  
Easter Holidays -  
Monday 11th April - Friday 22nd April            
 
Monday 25th April: INSET Day (children not in school)  
  
Monday 2nd May: Bank Holiday  
  
Half Term: Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June 
  
Wednesday 6th July: School Induction Day 
  
Friday 8th July: New Reception Children Stay and Play 9:00 - 12:00 
  
Saturday 9th July: Sports Day/Summer Fayre 
  
Monday 18th July: Reports Sent Home 
  
Tuesday 19th July: Optional Parents  Evening 15:30 - 16:30 
  
Thursday 21st July: School Finishes at 13:30 for summer holidays                                                               
 


